

SC No.696/2022
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No. 03/2022
PS Badarpur

20.01.2023

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned LAC for
accused.

IO SI Abhimanyu Tomar in person.

PW Narendra absent despite service. Issue bailable
warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against this witness for the next
date of hearing.

ASI Data Ram has sent request which is not
forwarded by any senior official. His request is declined. Issue
bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- and notice under
Section 350 Cr.P.C. against ASI Data Ram for the next date of
hearing.

Be put up for PE on 02.03.2023.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 20.01.2023 (ar)