

SC No. 696/2022
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No. 03/2022
PS Badarpur

22.05.2023

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor,
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid
counsel for accused.

IO SI Abhimanyu in person.

PW1 Narendra and PW3 ASI Data Ram Kaushik are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Be put up for remaining PE on 07.06.2023.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 22.05.2023