

SC NO. 696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO. 03 /2022
PS BADARPUR

07.06.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

PW Ct. Subhash and SI Abhimanyu are present but discharged unexamined today as no time is left.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **31.07.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 07.06.2023