

SC No. 696/2022
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No. 03/2022
PS Badarpur

03.04.2024

Present : Shri M. Z. Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused is present on bail.

Shri Manish Kumar Sharma, learned legal aid
counsel for the accused.

Shri Durga Prasad Shukla, learned counsel for the
accused.

Learned counsel for the accused requests for
adjournment as he is not prepared for arguments as he is engaged
today only.

As the accused has engaged a private counsel, so the
learned legal aid counsel is discharged.

Put up for final arguments on 06.05.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 03.04.2024