

SC NO. 696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO. 03/2022
PS BADARPUR

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the
State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is present on bail.

Accused requests for adjournment as his counsel is
not available due to strike of the advocates. Adjournment is
granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for Final Arguments on **09.12.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 22.10.2024