

SC NO. 696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO. 03/2022
PS BADARPUR

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is absent.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for
the accused.

An application for exemption of the accused
Gautam @ Shiva is moved.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **02.07.2025**.

(READER)
05.05.2025