

SC NO. 696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO. 03/2022
PS BADARPUR

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is absent.

Ms. Jagroshni, surety of accused Gautam @ Shiva.

Ms. Jagroshni, surety of accused Gautam @ Shiva submits that the said accused is lodged in judicial custody and seeks time for filing the particulars of the case. **The surety is directed to furnish the said particulars on an affidavit and shall remain present on next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of the accused / further proceedings on 12.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 15.10.2025 (KSR)