

SC No. 696/2022
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No. 03/2022
PS Badarpur

07.01.2026

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is produced from Judicial
Custody from District Jail Luksar Kasna, Distt.

Gautam Budh Nagar, UP by SI Shivendra Dubey
and SI Rajeev Kumar.

Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for
the accused.

1. Final arguments have been addressed partly by both the sides.
2. Adjournment is requested for addressing further final arguments.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for further final arguments on 29.01.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 07.01.2026 (A)