

SC No. 696/2022
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No. 03/2022
PS Badarpur
U/s 392/397/411 IPC & 25 Arms Act

02.07.2026

Present : Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva produced from JC from
District Jail Luksar Kasna by SI Murari Lal.

Mr. Vatsal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The matter is fixed for further arguments but the part
arguments had been heard by my learned Predecessor, who has
since been transferred. Both the sides seek adjournment to
address the arguments afresh.

Put up for final arguments on **31.07.2026**.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 02.07.2026 (ar)